of said day, at the East door

of the,Court House, in the City of

Decatur, County of Adams, State of i
Indiana, the following described real

estate, situate in said County and

Siat\ to-wit:
Commencing ninety-nine (99) feet

west of the southeast corner of out-

lot number two hundred fifty-six;
(256) in J. D. Nuttman s northwest-
ern addition to the town (now city)

of Decatur, Indiana, thence north at

right angles with Indiana Street, one

hundred thirty-two (132) feet,

thence west parallel with Indiana

Street thirty-three (33) feet, thence

south parallel with the first describ-

ed line one-hundred thirty two (132)

feet, thence east thirty-three (33)

feet to the place of beginning.
1 will at that time offer for sale

the fee simple of said real estate, to-

ge her with the rents, issues, in-

come and profits thereof to the

highest bidder for cash, to satisfy